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Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

426
350
118

12,390
660
390

2,263
592

2,348
806

2.1
1.7
0.6

60.9
3.2
1.9

11.1
2.9

11.5
4.0

20,343 100.0

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS
Transfer without AA/AS
AA/AS
Vocational Degree
Vocational Certificate
Formulate plans, goals
New career
Advance in job
Maintain certificate/licens
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credit for HS or GED
Undecided
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

9,537
5,750
1,656

93
596
218
441
300
109
448
236

66
452
441

46.9
28.3

8.1
0.5
2.9
1.1
2.2
1.5
0.5
2.2
1.2
0.3
2.2
2.2

20,343 100.0

Age Group Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +

3,264
10,337

2,883
1,223

752
900
591
393

16.0
50.8
14.2

6.0
3.7
4.4
2.9
1.9

20,343 100.0

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

10,272
9,909

162

50.5
48.7

0.8
20,343 100.0

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
African American
Asian
Filipino
Latino/a
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
U

786
7,157
1,423
5,281

88
157

4,006
1,445

3.9
35.2

7.0
26.0

0.4
0.8

19.7
7.1

20,343 100.0

Enrollment Status GrpE Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)

1
2
3
5
6

528
1,408
1,802

16,321
284

2.6
6.9
8.9

80.2
1.4

20,343 100.0

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Day
Evening

17,905
2,438

88.0
12.0

20,343 100.0

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

10,119
10,224

49.7
50.3

20,343 100.0

Median Age

22.0

Modal Age

20.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

582
3,126
6,461
5,344

230
326

1,536
12

2,726

2.9
15.4
31.8
26.3

1.1
1.6
7.6
0.1

13.4
20,343 100.0Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units.  Students with
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age

25.8
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Attempted Units Count Percent
0.00 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

938
4,407
1,780
3,103
5,324
2,492
1,971

328

4.6
21.7

8.7
15.3
26.2
12.2

9.7
1.6

20,343 100.0

Average Units Attempted

10.75

Earned Units Count Percent
0.00
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21+

2,854
769

4,756
1,688
3,206
3,847
1,733
1,268

222

14.0
3.8

23.4
8.3

15.8
18.9

8.5
6.2
1.1

20,343 100.0

Average Credits Earned

8.54

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Santa Clara
Cupertino
Milpitas
Fremont
Mountain View
Saratoga
Campbell
Los Gatos
Morgan Hill
Palo Alto
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills
Union City
Newark
Gilroy
San Francisco
Redwood City
East Palo Alto
Hayward
Santa Cruz
San Mateo
Menlo Park
Oakland
San Carlos
San Luis Obispo
All Other Cities

1
2
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
23
25
26
27

100

10,224
2,436
1,443

970
518
446
327
302
294
213
183
146
128
114
105
101

89
63
62
58
52
49
49
30
19

7
1,915

50.3
12.0

7.1
4.8
2.5
2.2
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.0
0.9
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.0
9.4

20,343 100.0

Total

Total Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a 
student is enrolled at census.

Note: Some credit students may also be taking noncredit classes.

Domain: Buidling Code equals FM (CT, FU, and NC, Levels) and FO where level is NC (NonCredit)

Source: IR&P ODS


